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Secretary@ourmapua.org

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, 30 May 2024 3:38 pm
To: mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz
Cc: MDCA Secretary
Subject: RE: Mapua Community Notice board

Mike, 
 
Thanks for keeping this moving along. 
 
A simple sliding door (glass preferably) lockable board is what we had in mind - similar to the pictures below, including 
the Boat Club noticeboard.  These can be purchased locally for less than $500. 
 
Location options are limited given I do not know how the TDC / Tenant permissions work - but I have included a few 
photos showing potential sites. 
 
In terms of managing the content, we propose that the MDCA do this, with people wanting to post community notices 
simply contacting our nominated representative to get access. 
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Site 1:  Within retail area at end of Planter Box                        Site2: Beside shade structure just past Apple Shed 
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Site 3:  Near round-a-bout opposite Delicious 
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Cheers, 
Paul. 
 

Yahoo Mail: Search, organise, conquer 
 
On Wed, 29 May 2024 at 3:40 pm, Paul McIntosh 
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<pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Mike, 
 
Thanks - I will get back to you soon. 
 
Paul. 

Yahoo Mail: Search, organise, conquer 
 
On Wed, 29 May 2024 at 1:56 pm, Mike Kininmonth 
<mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz> wrote: 

Hi Paul, 

An electronic board is not in the LTP, so is at least 3 years away. 

May I suggest a simple alloy framed one, similar to the Boat Club. 

  

Can you please come up with a definitive notice board you want, its preferred location and how the content is 
going to be managed ? 

  

I’ll take your comments back to the team and see what we can do. 

Best wishes 

  

  

 
 

Mike Kininmonth 
 

Councillor | 
 

Kaikaunihera
  

Call 
 

+64 3 543 8400
 

  |  
 

 
mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz
  

Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not 

the intended recipient, please delete 

 
  

From: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 2:51 PM 
To: Steve Manners <Steve.Manners@tasman.govt.nz>; Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>; Mike 
Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz> 
Cc: Peter Darlington <Peter.Darlington@tasman.govt.nz> 
Subject: Re: Mapua Community Notice board 

  

Mike, 
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Thanks for your guidance on this request. 

  

The motivation for the enquiry was the relative lack of noticeboard space for community-focused notices (for 
upcoming meetings, events, significant developments etc). 

  

In my time as the prior Chair of MDCA and now as an Exec Member, I have regularly had to beg/bargain for important 
notices to be displayed in shop windows/doors etc, or rely on willing neigbours to post them on their fences/walls. 

  

Currently the only fully accessible noticeboard is in the Mapua Library - this is often full and only a small segment of 
the Community use this facility and hence see the notices.  Other board are dedicated to local sports clubs, are 
business notices only (i.e. MDBA) or remain locked at shops discretion (e.g. 4 Square and the Community Hall). 

  

The Wharf area attracts a range of local and regional visitors, and a broader age demographic, both of which make it 
an attractive place to post notices. 

  

As of the type of board, I understand that an electronic board would allow more control over what is posted, together I 
assume with a more formal decision-making process for the type/duration of notices.  Regardless of the type of board, 
my preference is clearly for Community notices to have preference over day-to-day business advertising since there 
are already a number of spaces for this within the village. 

  

Happy to discuss further if required. 

  

Best regards, 

Paul McIntosh 

MDCA Exec. 

  

  

On Monday, 20 May 2024 at 02:29:41 pm NZST, Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz> wrote:  

  

  

Hello all, 

Before we go too far, please discuss with Paul McIntosh to determine community needs ? 

Regards 
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Mike Kininmonth 
 

Councillor | 
 

Kaikaunihera
  

Call 
 

+64 3 543 8400
 

  |  
 

 
mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz
  

Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not 

the intended recipient, please delete 

 
  

From: Steve Manners <Steve.Manners@tasman.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 9:24 AM 
To: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz> 
Cc: Peter Darlington <Peter.Darlington@tasman.govt.nz>; Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: Mapua Community Notice board 

  

Hi Nick we are keen, but it shouldn’t be driven by IT.  Essentially IS don’t know the needs of the community, or our 
commercial presence. Others do.  In this case, a combo of your team and perhaps more broadly Community 
Infrastructure / Service & Strategy. 

  

If you do think a presence is a good idea, then we should make a call on traditional or electronic.  If electronic, then 
we have some connections within the digital display space that can get us attractive ‘deals’ (requires an advertising 
presence) 

  

To support a low rates number, for the LTP, we have had to strip funding from our ‘smart region’ budget to offset other 
changes.  But we can get access to digital displays for next to nothing if we are prepared to support advertising (think 
nelson airport) 

  

I’ve cc’d Peter Darlington into this as, depending on where you want to go, he may need to be engaged. 

 
S 

  

  
 

Steve Manners 
 

Tino āpiha whakahaere
 

Chief Operating Officer
 

Mobile 
 

+64 27 670 0161 
 

 | 
 

DDI 
 

+64 3 5437658
  

 
  

From: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 8:09 AM 
To: Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz> 
Cc: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>; Mareena King <mareena.king@tasman.govt.nz>; Stephen Batt 
<stephen.batt@tasman.govt.nz>; Steve Manners <Steve.Manners@tasman.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: Mapua Community Notice board 
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Kiaora Mike 

Yes we are interested.  Our IT people were keen on an electronic board at one stage.  I will follow this up. 

Ngā mihi 

Nick 

  

  
 

Nick Chin
 

 |  
 

Community Infrastructure
  

Kaiwhakahaere Ratonga Taonga 
 

Enterprise and Property Services Manager 
 

Mobile 
 

+64 22 500 2446 
 

 | 
 

DDI 
 

+64 3 543 8445 
  

 
  

From: Mike Kininmonth <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 6 May 2024 12:20 pm 
To: Nick Chin <nick.chin@tasman.govt.nz> 
Cc: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Mapua Community Notice board 

  

Hello Nick, 

Paul McIntosh, Representing the MDCA (Mapua and Districts Community Assn) has enquired whether or not TDC 
would be interested in placing a community notice board in or around the Mapua Wharf area ? 

  

Could you please contact Paul and discuss ? 

  

Regards 

  
 

Mike Kininmonth
 

 |  
 

Councillor
  

Kaikaunihera
 

 
  

  


